BEERE JHOFCP 59276 @) 30-1-2

VI FRL—R

SN SInERFI Bz 23— TR RTEA AE BT 77
= TILF N R 1 JFOITS 23108 O

=g TILF NV R 2 JEOKBP/9 13932

= TILF N R 3 JASMAT 7245

=g 1.9MHz 1 JA9FHB 2844 O

= 3.5MHz 1 JAIFFS 7592 O 28-1-4
=g TMHz 1 JH9CDZ 9071 O

= TMHz 2 JJOUTR/9 240

=g 14MHz 1 JA9RPU 456 O

=R 14MHz 2 JROEIE 4 28-4-1
BHE RILFNUR 1 JASEEH 41005 O 29-1-5
BHE TILF NV R 2 JHIISB 27560 29-1-2
BHE TILF N R 3 JA9BSL 36 29-4-14
BHE 1.9MHz 1 JR1UJX/9 2376 O

BHE 1.9MHz 2 JFOPSA 16 29-2-2
BHE 3.5MHz 1 JA9SBI 9075 O

BHE TMHz 1 JE9KZK 3078 O 29-4-12
BHE TMHz 2 JE9VWK/9 1014 29-1-3
BHE TMHz 3 JG3DOR/9 558

BHE TMHz 4 JA9YBJ 56 29-1-3
BHE TMHz 5 JFOQMT 4 29-1-3
BHE 28MHz 1 JFO9RGB 9 O

ANE TILF NV R 1 JK2XXK/9 69973 O

AR RILFNUR 2 JHOFCP 59276 30-1-2
ANE TILF NV R 3 JA9BGL 17384 30-1-8
AR 3.5MHz 1 JAOWA 3760 O

AaJllE 3.5MHz 2 JF90ZU 208 30-1-2
AR TMHz 1 JHOKVF 8640 O

AaJllE 14MHz 1 JHIOCEN 255 O

AR 14MHz 2 JA9LNZ 1

AaJllE 21MHz 1 JA9XAO 240 O

AR 28MHz 1 JA9ZFA/9 16 O

AaJllE 28MHz 2 JAOXAT 4 30-4-11
17 <AFNRUE 1 JG1CFO 2805 O

17 RILFNRUE 2 JA1CP 1480 O

17 <AFNRUE 3 JH1CHU 1365 O

1T 7  RILFNRUE 4 JHINXU 650

1TY7  <RIFNAUE 5 JM1PIH 576

1T 7  RILFNRUE 6 JJIQLT 550

1TY7  <RILFAUE 7 JITFLB 500



U U T s s s I T T

NN N N N NN

RILF N R 8 JA9BFA/1 400

RILFNUR 9 JOIATK 360 11:30
RILF N R 10 JQ1EPD/1 360 11:38
RILFNUR 11 TK1VKU 342
TILFNRUR 12 JATLIW 323
RILFNUR 13 JATINR 272

RILF N R 14 JG1IEB/1 225
RILFNUR 15 JA1GZK 196
TILFNRUR 16 JEIDXC 182
RILFNUR 17 JELIEQS 90

1.9MHz 1 JEIPMQ 121 O
1.9MHz 2 JP1BVR 25

1.9MHz 3 JH1BSK 9 6:44
1.9MHz 4 7K1COR 9 6:55
3.5MHz 1 JRILEV 255 O
3.6MHz 2 JF1DFA 224 7:13 0
3.5MHz 3 JEINVD 224 7:21 O
3.6MHz 4 JKIWSH 195

3.5MHz 5 JATUHIJ 182

3.6MHz 6 JIIRSF 168

3.5MHz 7 7L2LEG/1 132

3.6MHz 8 JF10PO 100

3.5MHz 9 JH1IVIX 81

3.6MHz 10 JITIVX 42

3.5MHz 11 JA10YB 4 21:20
3.6MHz 12 JK1UVL 4 21:31
3.5MHz 13 JN1DNV

TMHz 1 JJ1XQU 169 O
TMHz 2 JA1COH 121 O
TMHz 3 JJ1BLC 64

TMHz 4 JATNIN/1 36 10:02
TMHz 5 JITNF 36 11:12
TMHz 6 JM1IWBP 16

TMHz 7 JRTKVA/1 9

TMHz 8 JITVHV 9

TMHz 9 JGILHB 4

TMHz 10 TM1ANM 1

21MHz 1 JJ1LBJ 4 O
RILFNVR 1 JH2FXK 3304 O
TIF RV R 2 JR2AWS 2068 O
RILFNUR 3 JF2FIU 1845

TILF R R 4 JA2KVB 1292
RILFNUR 5 JF2RV]J 868
TLFAYE 6 JA2QVP 600
RILFNVR 7 JK2VOC 552



NN N N N NN N NN Y N NN Y YN

NN N N N NN N NN Y NN N Y NN Y NN NN

NN N NN

TILFNRYR
<TILF N R
TILFNRYR

1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
3.5MHz
3.6MHz
3.5MHz
3.6MHz
TMHz

TMHz

TMHz

TMHz

TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R

1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
7TMHz

TMHz

<TILF N R
TILFNRYR

<ILFNR

1.9MHz
1.9MHz

= O 00
o

B~ Lo NN P BN ROl

N P, © 00 N O O B W N P, BB W NP 4 O o B W N -

N P W N =

JAZHUV
JA2DHF

IJM4KHC/2

JA2BHG
JJ25Q)
JE2CPI
JR2SAH
JR2EKD/2
JR2NTC
JK2BAP
JR2MIO
JE8TRU/2
JF2ERH
JF2MVI
JA2CJE
JA2NGN
JG2YER

JA3GJQ
JF3EIG
JQ3PPC
JE3UHV
JR3KAH
JA3RSJ
JL3RNZ/3
JAOIKP/3
JASLXY
JA3OEA
JE3GDW
JR3AAZ
JA3QG
JA3QO0S
JE3VRIJ
JRAWEI/3
JO3UCS
JA3IM
JA3AVO
JN3ANO
JA3HIL
JG3XDR

JAAFPW
JAATUIJ
JHAJUK
JAACOF
JAAMRL

380
342
144
100
100
100
100

64

64
255
224
156
121
168

49

16

899
841
575
255
196
110
36
81
36

255
255
224
143
110
90
42
36
16
132

1558

675
462
100

36

22:08 O
22:11 O
22:13
22:41
22:26
23:51

23:330
7:14 O



NN N N NN

NONON NN

NN N N N NN NN N Y NN YN NN

NN N N N NN NN N Y NN NN

3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
3.5MHz
7TMHz
TMHz

<ILF N R

1.9MHz
3.5MHz
7TMHz
TMHz

TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R

<ILF N R

3.6MHz
3.5MHz
TMHz
TMHz
TMHz
TMHz
TMHz
TMHz
TMHz
14MHz

TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R
TILF NV R

<ILFNR

1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
1.9MHz
3.5MHz
3.56MHz
3.5MHz
3.6MHz
3.5MHz

N P B W N -

N P B =

R N O OB 0N R, NN R, 0w DN

o W N R, oW NN R, o N

JH4FUF

JHIMTR/4
JHODMD/4

JLAWYY
JI4)GD
JE4AGIV

JA3ATK/5
JASCBU
JASNSR
JASIVG
JG5DHX

JG6JAV
JAGCVR
JAGFOF
JA6DH
JR6JHE
JAGHXW
JE6TUP
JR6CSY
JHEQIL
JMBEKY
JF6TWP/6
JAGLAD
JF6JUZ/6
JABUZY/6
JAGEOD
JF6TWE
JE6HCL

JATCOI
JATBEW
JATLLL
JATCPW
JATARW
JETWBI
JH7PSL
JM7GTK
JR7BVQ
JATNBL
JITRRS
JITFBM
JH7VTE/7
JRTKGE
JETMAY

224
143
25

110
25

272
100
255
144

81

2496

992
728
360
225
169
25
255
56
255
156
81
36
25
25
25

1596
1517
1221

648
210
81
81
49
49
25
143
143
121
120
100

ONONONGC O

O O

9:40

10:18
11:32

22:45 O
23:45

6:41
6:46

7:15 O
7:34 O



77 3.5MHz 6 JETSRK 90

77 3.5MHz 7 JETENK/7 9

77 TMHz 1 JK7DWD 288 O
77 TMHz 2 JATAEM 255 O
77 TMHz 3 JATACV 240

77 TMHz 4 JH7GZF 195

77 TMHz 5 JPTTLF 144

77 TMHz 6 JATSLK 100

77 TMHz 7 JR7ASO 49

77 TMHz 8 JH8SST/7 25

77 TMHz 9 JH7VOT 6

77  14MHz 1 JATAMK 16 O
8T TILFNRUFEK 1 JK8PBO 2205 O
87 wILFNRUFK 2 JJBXNP 324

8T U7 TILFNAVE 3 JG8NKIJ 144

8T Y77 TMHz 1 JR8QFG 255 O
8T Y77 TMHz 2 JABAJE 36

8T Y77 TMHz 3 JASBHBO 16

8T Y77 TMHz 4 JESUHY 4

8T Y77 TMHz 5 JK8CEE

0TY 7 <AFNAUER 1 JHOMUC/0 840 O
07 <ILFNAVE 2 JGOEXP 100

0xzvY7 19MHz 1 JHOOTM 100 O
0xzvY77 35MHz 1 JAODVE 270 O
0zY77 35MHz 2 JHOFOG 195

0xzvY77 35MHz 3 JHOIGG 168

0zY77 35MHz 4 JHOILL 36

0y TMHz 1 JAOMOQ 64 O
0xzY77” TMHz 2 JROECQ 36

0xzY7” TMHz 3 JFOIUN 4

0x-vY77 14MHz 1 JRORBY 1 O
TLFFARL—4Z

BHE RILF N R 1 JA9YDB 25800 O 29-2-2

67



ILpEM S E RS T 7t (HF2019 EIEDER)

IR |07 7& S 77 7% R | SR
1 30-1-2  |[JARLEEE S 57 59484 1
2 29-1-5  |[JARLAB7~<F 7RI 77 41005 1
3 29-1-2  [JARLEM Y 57 27560 1
4 29-2-2 |@HEEEEHES 25816 2
5 30-1-8 |[JARL&RZ 57 17384 1
6 28-1-4 |[JARLEMZ 57 7592 1
7 29-4-12 |HRIBEERS 77 3078 1
8 29-1-3  [JARLHE /57 1074 3
9 29-4-14 |@HBO—T I EHFE 36 1
10 |28-4-1 |BLURT7~FaT7ERKATFEMLST 1
10 [30-4-11 |[/A—ni3a3laz=F—yavai=F*v 1




